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CROCODILE/WHALE - 3 TO 5 YEARS  

LOCATION DAYS TIME BARCODE

COURTICE
COMMUNITY 
COMPLEX

Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Saturday
Saturday
Sunday
Sunday

   4:30 PM
 6:00 PM
 9:30 AM
 5:00 PM
 6:00 PM
 5:30 PM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
 9:30 AM
11:00 AM

355576
355626
355627
355628
355629
355676
355677
355678
355726
355727

NEWCASTLE 
RECREATION COMPLEX

Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Sunday
Sunday

   4:30 PM
 6:30 PM
 4:00 PM
 5:30 PM
 5:00 PM
 6:30 PM
5:30 PM

10:00 AM
11:30 AM
 9:30 AM
12:00 PM

349226
349227
349228
349229
349230
349276
349277
349278
349279
349280
349281

Red Cross Preschool Swimming Lessons

SHOWER B4 U SWIM The Community Services Department is continuing its “Shower B4 U 
Swim” campaign aimed at all swim lesson participants and pool/whirlpool/sauna users.  We continue to 
look for everyone’s assistance and co-operation in complying with the Department of Health regulation 
pertaining to showering before entering a public pool/whirlpool.
WHY SHOWER?  Body fluids such as urine, sweat, feces and saliva can transmit bacteria, viruses and 
parasites into the water. Germs that can cause a Recreational Water Illness (RWI) are normally killed by 
chlorine. However, healthy swimming behaviours are needed to protect you and your child(ren) from RWIs 
and will help stop germs from getting in the pool in the first place. Please do your part by practicing good 
hygiene and “Shower B4 U Swim.”

SHOWER
PLEASE
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Red Cross Age Conversion Chart 
My child has turned 6; What level should I register him/her in? 

If they took Red Cross 
Swim Preschool: 

And the level 
was marked: 

Then enroll them in Red 
Cross Swim Kids Level: 

Starfish Level Complete or incomplete 1 
Duck Level Complete or incomplete 1 

Sea Turtle Level Complete or incomplete 1 
Sea Otter Level Complete or incomplete 1 

Salamander Level Complete or incomplete 1 
Sunfish Level Incomplete 1 
Sunfish Level Complete 2 

Crocodile Level Incomplete 2 
Crocodile Level Complete 3 

Whale Level Complete or incomplete 3 
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